FORM PTO-1595	
11-23-92	

A 10581-48



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

10/475287

DT08 Rac'd PCT/PTO 1 7 OCT 2003

Box Assignments

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

[x] Express Mail No. EV299464285US

[] Certified Mail To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	cord the attache	ed original documents or copy there	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):	
Carsten Fräger, Dr. Ing An der Feuerwehr 12 Hameln, Germany 31787	Name:	Lenze Drive Systems Hanz-Lenze-Str. 1	GmbH
Sven Hilfert, Dr. Ing. Königsberger Str. 28 Aerzen, Germany 31855		Aerzen, Germany 318	355
Matthias Müller Im Dahlau 5 Barntrup, Germany 32683			
Edmund Neumann Im Knick 14 Hameln, Germany 31789			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other			
Execution Dates: September 30, 2003, October 1, 2003 and October 2, 2003	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the second seco	he application is:	September 30, 2003, October 1, 2003 and	October 2, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pat	tent No.(s)	
10 475287			
Additional num	nbers attached?	[] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: [1]
Bourque & Associates, P.A. 835 Hanover Street, Suite 301 Manchester, NH 03104	7. Total fee (37 [x]	CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts	\$ <u>40.00</u>
THIELK-027XX	8. Deposit accou	ant number:	
,3/28/2003 94AJARRO 00000073 10475287	02-3285 (Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire Name of Attorney of Record Attorney Registration No. 35,457	Total ne	Date Date miber of pages including cover sheet, attachment	s and document: [6]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Carsten Fräger, Dr. Ing, residing at An der Feuerwehr 12, Hameln, Germany, 31787; Sven Hilfert, Dr. Ing., residing at Königsberger Str. 28, Aerzen, Germany, 31855; Matthias Müller, residing at Im Dahlau 5, Barntrup, Germany, 32683; and Edmund Neumann, residing at Im Knick 14, Hameln, Germany, 31789 hereby sell and assign to Lenze Drive Systems GmbH, a German Corporation having a principal place of business at Hans-Lenze-Str. 1, Aerzen, Germany, 31855 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

Stator For An Electric Rotating-Field Induction Machine, Particularly A Synchronous Induction Machine

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefore executed by me on 30.09.09;1,10.03;2.10.03 and identified as Attorney Docket No. THIELK-027XX, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said Lenze Drive Systems GmbH, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said Lenze Drive Systems GmbH, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Lenze Drive Systems GmbH, its successors and assigns.

As to Assignment in and to my in	vention in		
Stator For An Electric Ro Particularly A Synchronous Indu			Machine,
and the application for United executed by me on	d States I and	etters Patent identified as	therefore Attorney
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have my signature. Trage Carsten Fräger, Dr. Ing		set my hand a 30.9.03	nd affixed
	<i></i>		
Hans-A. Lange Witness	Date:	30.09.03	
King		25 22 2 2	- -
7 A W A M A A A A A	$D \circ + \circ \bullet$	- 40 MB 3 A4	, .

As to Assignment in and to my in	nvention in	n	
Stator For An Electric Ro Particularly A Synchronous Indu			Machine,
and the application for United executed by me on Docket No. THIELK-027XX,	d States I and	Letters Patent identified as	therefore Attorney
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have my signature.		set my hand a	
Sven Hilfert, Dr. Ing.			. , , , , ,
Haus-A. Lange Witness	Date:	1.10.03	3
Karl-Henz Arning	Date:	1, 10, 20	03
Witness			

As to Assignment in and to my invention in
Stator For An Electric Rotating-Field Induction Machine, Particularly A Synchronous Induction Machine
and the application for United States Letters Patent therefore executed by me on and identified as Attorney Docket No. THIELK-027XX,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature.
Date: 01.10.02
Haus-4. Lauge Date: 02.10.03
fundag
Witness Date: 2-70-2003

As to Assignment in and to my invention in Stator For An Electric Rotating-Field Induction Machine, Particularly A Synchronous Induction Machine and the application for United States Letters Patent therefore executed by me on _____ and identified as Attorney Docket No. THIELK-027XX, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature. E. Deuman Date: 30.9.03 Hans-A. Lange
Witness 30.9.03 Date: _____ Karl-Heinz Arring Date: 30.09.2003

Witness

RECORDED: 10/17/2003